506397392 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS EFFECTIVE 05/08/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIGHTSENSE IP LTD	05/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTSENSE IP LTD
Street Address:	727-729 HIGH ROAD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	N12 0BP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12136943
Application Number:	13781287
Application Number:	14532236
Application Number:	14728414
Application Number:	15893949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)904-2195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 903-2424

Email:rshapiro@sasiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 1300 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD E. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Address change - 05082019#page1.tif source=Address change - 05082019#page2.tif source=Address change - 05082019#page3.tif

PATENT 506397392 REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0678



Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: LIGHTSENSE IP LTD

Company Number: 10112166

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 07/05/2019

New Address Details

New Address: **727-729 HIGH ROAD**

> LONDON **ENGLAND** N12 0BP

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 10112166 **PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0679**

Companies House

<u>Companies House does not verify the accuracy of the information filed</u> (http://resources.companieshouse.gov.uk/serviceInformation.shtml#compInfo)

LIGHTSENSE IP LTD

Company number 10112166

Date	Туре	Description	View / Download
20 Oct 2020	AA	Total exemption full accounts made up to 31 December 2019	(10 pages) <u>Download iXBRL</u> (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/10112166/filling-history/MzI4MTA0MTQxMWFkaXF6a2N4/document? format=xhtml&download=1)
22 Apr 2020	CS01	Confirmation statement made on 7 April 2020 with no updates	(3 pages)
16 Apr 2020	AD03	Register(s) moved to registered inspection location The Office 47 Watchetts Drive Camberley Surrey GU15 2PQ	(1 page)
16 Apr 2020	AD02	Register inspection address has been changed to The Office 47 Watchetts Drive Camberley Surrey GU15 2PQ	(1 page)
15 Apr 2020	CH01	Director's details changed for Mr Errol Damelin on 6 April 2020	(2 pages)
18 Dec 2019	AA	Total exemption full accounts made up to 31 December 2018	(10 pages) <u>Download iXBRL</u> (history/Mz11MjQ5ODc0MWFkaXF6a2N4/document? format=xhtml&download=1)
19 Sep 2019	AA01	Previous accounting period shortened from 30 April 2019 to 31 December 2018	(1 page)
08 May 2019	AD01	Registered office address changed from Arthur House Chorlton Street Manchester M1 3FH to 727-729 High Road London N12 0BP on 8 May 2019	(1 page)
07 May 2019	CS01	Confirmation statement made on 7 April 2019 with no updates	(3 pages)
29 Mar 2019	AA	Total exemption full accounts made up to 30 April 2018	(11 pages) <u>Download iXBRL</u> (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/10112166/filing-history/MzlzMDY0OTA1OGFkaXF6a2N4/document? format=xhtml&download=1)
19 Apr 2018	CS01	Confirmation statement made on 7 April 2018 with no updates	(3 pages)
08 Jan 2018	AA	Total exemption full accounts made up to 30 April 2017	(9 pages) <u>Download iXBRL</u> (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/10112166/filing-history/MzE5NDc1MDQ1MmFkaXF6a2N4/document? format=xhtml&download=1)

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0680

09/12/2020	LIGHTSENSE IP LTD - Filing history (free	e information from Companies House)
24 AD01 Aug 2017	Registered office address changed from 21-27 Lamb's Conduit Street London WC1N 3GS England to Arthur House Chorlton Street Manchester M1 3FH on 24 August 2017	(2 pages)
15 CS01 May 2017	Confirmation statement made on 7 April 2017 with updates	(5 pages)
30 CH01 Jun 2016	Director's details changed for Mr Ezra Damelin on 30 June 2016	(2 pages)
08 NEWINC Apr 2016	Incorporation Statement of capital on 2016-04-08 • GBP 1	(7 pages)

• MODEL ARTICLES - Model articles adopted

Tell us what you think of this service(link opens a new window) (https://www.research.net/r/S78XJMV) Is there anything wrong with this page? (link opens a new window) (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/feedback?sourceurl=https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/10112166/filing-history)

PATENT REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0681